All the resolutions referred above were passed with requisite majority.

 (m) General Shareholder Information

Day, Date and Time of 15th
AGM

Saturday, 29th September, 2012 at 10.00 a.m.

Venue Scarlet Hall, Hotel Shubhangan, 21st Road, Khar Danda, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052

Financial Year 01st April to 31st March

Book Closure Date 24th September, 2012 to 29th September, 2012 (both days inclusive)

Registered Office Address 201, Vintage Peal, A Wing, 29th Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050

Website Address www.glorypolyfilms.com

  Quarterly results will be declared as per the following tentative schedule (subject to change for the financial year 2012-13):

Financial reporting for the quarter ending June 30, 2012 On or before 14th August, 2012 (Un-audited)

Financial reporting for the half year ending  September 30, 2012 On or before 14th November, 2012 (Un-audited)

Financial reporting for the quarter ending December 31, 2012 On or before 15th February, 2013 (Un-audited)

Financial reporting for  the  year  ending March 31, 2013 On or before 30th May, 2013 (Audited)

  The Equity Shares of the Company are listed on the following Stock Exchanges:

Name of  Stock Exchange Address Scrip Code
BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 532857
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra

(E), Mumbai – 400 051
GLORY

  Annual Listing fees for the financial year 2012-13: The Annual listing fees have been paid up to date to the Stock
Exchanges

15th Annual Report 2011 - 2012

17

  Market Price Data:

Month National Stock Exchange of
India Limited

BSE Limited Total Quantity Traded

High (`) Low (`) High (`) Low (`) NSE BSE
 Apr. 11 4.85 3.45 4.77 3.47 29906054 15280674
 May 11 3.70 2.90 3.65 2.92 6525183 4368757
 June 11 4.20 3.30 4.19 3.26 4622867 2279250
 Jul. 11 3.75 3.40 3.75 3.41 884260 990848
 Aug. 11 3.65 2.85 3.52 2.83 1203816 1123926
 Sep. 11 4.00 2.95 4.01 3.00 1569121 1468677
 Oct. 11 3.70 3.20 3.73 3.20 887703 633006
 Nov. 11 3.55 2.70 3.54 2.71 1165436 707008
 Dec. 11 3.20 2.50 3.14 2.50 1065564 952055
 Jan. 12 3.20 2.50 3.21 2.52 1126930 832954
 Feb.12 3.60 3.00 4.00 3.00 1274100 991008
 Mar. 12 3.15 2.65 3.09 2.69 995049 726295

  Shareholding as on 31st March, 2012

  a) Distribution of Shareholding as on 31.03.2012

Range (in `) Total Share
Holders

% Total Share
Holders

Share Amount (`) % of  Total Share
Capital

01-5000 10652 54.87 24628030 4.14
50001-10000 3343 17.20 29565960 4.97
10001-20000 2167 11.14 35643650 6.00
20001-30000 906 4.66 23803900 4.00
30001-40000 507 2.60 18643400 3.14
40001-50000 462 2.37 22231180 3.74

50001-100000 692 3.56 52639670 8.85
100001 above 720 3.70 387525690 65.16
Grand Total 19449 100.00 594681480 100.00

  b) Categories of Shareholders as on 31.03.2012

Category of Shareholders No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Promoters & Promoter Group 78,70,166 13.23

Indian Public / Others 4,19,80,083 70.59

Bodies Corporate 84,41,979 14.20

Foreign Institutional Investors Nil Nil

NRIs/OCBs/Foreign Nationals 10,71,532 1.80

Clearing Members 1,04,388 0.18

Shares held by custodian and against which depository receipts have been issued Nil Nil

GRAND TOTAL 5,94,68,148 100.00

  Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

  For lodgment of transfer deed and other documents or any grievances / complaints, investor may contact the Company’s